31716	
FORM <b>PTO-1595</b> RI 03-14-	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Fatent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of . 103195	attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
George W. Taylor David B. Stewart	Name: Ocean Power Technologies
	Internal Address: 1590 Reed Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	Pennington, NJ 08534
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: Same
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: 7/13/05	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	2.3
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the application is: 513 /15 /05
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/08 <b>1</b> ,900 3/08/2006 DBYRNE 00000153 11081900 \	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Henry I. Schanzer, Esq.	7. Total foo (27 CED 2 44)
Internal Address: 29 Brookfall Road	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Edison, NJ 08817	X Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Same	8. Deposit account number:
City:State:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.  i)	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Henry I. Schanzer	y a //chany 3/3/06
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	Signature Date ng cover sheet, attachments, and document:

• (	07-17-05	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	DER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commission 10308549	7 the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  George W. Taylor David B. Stewart  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes D No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Ocean Power Technologies  Internal Address: 1590 Reed Road  Pennington, NJ 08534	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Street Address: Same	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
□ Other	City: State: ZIP:	
Execution Date: 7/13/05	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 🖏 No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/080,900  Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)  B. Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name:  Henry I. Schanzer, Esq.  Internal Address:  29 Brookfall Road  Edison, NJ 08817	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\ 40  00\$  **D Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Same 07/22/2005 LLANDGRA 00000075 10507935	8. Deposit account number:	
01 FC:4021 State: ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Henry T. Schanzer  7/18/05		
Henry I. Schanzer	Date Date	
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

I authorize <u>Ocean Power Technologies</u>, <u>Inc.</u> to make application for such protection in his own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of <u>Ocean Power Technologies</u>, <u>Inc.</u> to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to <u>Ocean Power Technologies</u>, <u>Inc.</u> or to such nominees as <u>Ocean Power Technologies</u>, <u>Inc.</u> may designate.

Page 1

but at its expense, sign all papers, take all r	
but at its expense, sign all papers, take all r	· ·
forms of protection.	ection with said applications, patents or other
ionnisor protection.	- 12
Grandly	tanks to
SEORGE W. TAYLOR	DAVID B. STEWART
SEORGE W. 17 TEOR	DAVID B. STEWART
Date: 7/13/05	Date: 7-13-05
Date.	Date.
1	
United States of America	
State of AFW TFRSEY ) as :	
State of NEW JERSEY ) ss.:	
County of MIDDLESEX )	
On this 13th day of T	ne to me known to be the individual(s) described
corresponding come CEORCE W. TAYLOR	, 2005, before me
personally came <u>GEORGE VV. TAYLOR</u>	to me known to be the individual(s) described
n and who executed the foregoing instrume	ent, and acknowledged execution of the
same.	17. 1
h <del>./</del>	CHENRY I. SCHANZER ATTY AT LAW OF NJ
Notony DANI	Worker of Callant IN
Notary Public	SCHITTLE T
	ATTY AT LAW OF NO
	·
Inited Ctates of America	
United States of America )	
State of NEW JERSEY ) ss.:	
County of MIDDLESEX )	
On this 13 th day of 3	TULV
On this day of	
personally came <u>DAVID B. STEVVART</u> to m	ne known to be the individual(s) described in
	, and acknowledged execution of the same.
	Henry & Chang
Notary Public	HENRY I. SCHANZER ATTORNEY AT LAW OF NJ
	ATTORNEY AT LAW OF AT

Page 2

I hereby certify that this
correspondence is being deposited
with the United States Postal Service
as First Class mail in an envelope
addressed to Mail Stop Assignment
Recordation Services, Director of the
US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
on March 3, 2006

Name of Rep. Henry I. Schanzer, Esq.

date

March 3, 2006

s/n 11/081,900

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant : Taylor et al.

Serial Number : 11/081,900

For : WAVE ENERGY CONVERTERS WITH

: LINEAR ELECTRIC GENERATORS

Filed : 3/15/05

Examiner

Art Unit

## CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Alexandria, VA 22313

Sir:

Enclosed please find:

- A corrected Assignment and Assignment Recordation Sheet; 1.
- A check in the amount of \$40.00 to pay for the recordation of the Assignment; and
- A copy of the Assignment which was recorded incorrectly due to an error in identifying the serial number.

The document recorded on 7/18/07 was incorrectly recorded as serial number 11/080,900 instead of 11/081,900. It is obvious that the inventors/assignors and the assignee/Ocean Power Technologies do not correspond to USP 11/080,900.

Please remove the Assignment previously recorded as REEL/FRAME 016994/0296 and record the enclosed corrected Assignment.

Respectfully submitted,

Henry I. Schanzer

Atty. for Applicant Reg. #25,219

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JANUARY 10, 2006

PTAS



HENRY I. SCHANZER, ESQ. 29 BROOKFALL ROAD EDISON, NJ 08817

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/18/2005

REEL/FRAME: 016994/0296

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

TAYLOR, GEORGE W.

DOC DATE: 07/13/2005

ASSIGNOR:

STEWART, DAVID B.

DOC DATE: 07/13/2005

ASSIGNEE:

OCEAN POWER TECHNOLOGIES

1590 REED ROAD

PENNINGTON, NEW JERSEY 08534

SERIAL NUMBER: 11080900

FILING DATE: 03/14/2005

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: NETWORK SUPERVISORY CONTROL SYSTEM AND NETWORK SUPERVISORY CONTROL

METHOD

PATENT NUMBER:

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

DOROTHY RILEY, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

PATENT REEL: 017653 FRAME: 0753

**RECORDED: 03/07/2006**